Permit

Permit #: MA0000787 Permittee: MASSPORT AUTHORITY - LOGAN

Major: No

ONE HARBORSIDE DV., SUITE 200S **Permittee Address:** 

BOSTON, MA 02128-2909

Facility Location:

LOGAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Facility:

ONE HARBORSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 200S

BOSTON, MA 02128

**Permitted Feature:** 

01A External Outfall Discharge: 01A-Q

QUARTERLY MONITORING OUTFALL 01A NORTH TO WINTHROP BAY

Report Dates & Status

**Monitoring Period:** From 01/01/24 to 03/31/24 **DMR Due Date:** 04/15/24 Status: **NetDMR Validated** 

**Considerations for Form Completion** 

**Principal Executive Officer** 

First Name:

Title:

Telephone:

Last Name:

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI:

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	Param. NODI			antity or L					Concentration			f Ex. Frequency of Analysi	is Sample Ty
Code	Name					Qualifier 1 Val	ue 1 Quali	ifier 2 Value 2	2 Units Qualifier 1		Qualifier 2 V	/alue 2 Qualifier 3		Units		
					Sample					0.359		=	0.359	19 - mg/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAI
0610	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.					Req Mon MO AVG			Req Mon DAILY M	X 19 - mg/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
					Value NODI											
					Sample							=	5.374	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
2456	Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons [PAHs]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon TOTAL	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
	,				Value NODI											
					Sample							=	0.445	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4230	Benzo[b]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
00					Value NODI											
					Sample							=	0.107	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4242	Benzo[k]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
7272	Denzo[k]nuorantnene	1 - Lindelli Gloss	O		Value NODI											
					Sample							=	0.111	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
1247	Benzo[a]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
72-77	Бенго[а]ругене	1 Emacin Gross			Value NODI											
					Sample							=	0.336	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4320	Chrysene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GR
1020	Onlysene	1 - Lindelli Gloss	O		Value NODI											
					Sample							=	0.253	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4403	Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
1100	maeno[1,2,5-ca]pyrene	1 Emacin Gross			Value NODI											
					Sample							=	0.112	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4526	Benzo[a]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4320	Denzo[a]anunacene	1 - Lilidelli Gioss	U	_	Value NODI											
					Sample							<	0.1	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4556	Dibenz[a,h]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon DAILY M	-	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
7000	Disenz <sub>[a,ri]</sub> anunacene	i - Liliueni Giuss	J		Value NODI											
					Sample							=	3.91	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
1606	Nanhthalana	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon DAILY M	-	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34696	Naphthalene	i - Elliuent Gross	U		Value NODI									Ŭ.		

**Submission Note** 

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

**Edit Check Errors** 

No errors.

Comments

Please see the March 2024 monthly sampling report attached to 01A-A - NORTH OUTFALL 01A TO WINTHROP BAY.

Attachments

_			
D	0	m	14

Permit #: MA0000787 Permittee: MASSPORT AUTHORITY - LOGAN

No Major:

Permittee Address:

Facility: LOGAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

ONE HARBORSIDE DV., SUITE 200S BOSTON, MA 02128-2909

**Facility Location:** 

ONE HARBORSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 200S

BOSTON, MA 02128

**Permitted Feature:** 02A

External Outfall

Discharge:

02A-Q QUARTERLY MONITORING OUTFALL 02A WEST

Report Dates & Status

**Monitoring Period:** From 01/01/24 to 03/31/24 **DMR Due Date:** 04/15/24

Status: **NetDMR Validated** 

**Considerations for Form Completion** 

**Principal Executive Officer** 

First Name:

Title:

Telephone:

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Last Name:

Form NODI:

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	Param. NODI		Quantity or Loading	_			Quality or Concentration			of Ex. Frequency of Analys	sis Sample Ty
Code	Name					Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 \	Value 2		Value 1	Qualifier 2 Value 2 Qualifier 3		Units		
					Sample				0.888			19 - mg/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
00610	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.			F	Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI									
					Sample					=	1.151	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAI
2456	Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons [PAHs]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon TOTAL	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
	,				Value NODI									
					Sample					=	0.108	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
1230	Benzo[b]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
1230	Denzo[D]nuorantnene	1 - Ellidelli Oloss	O		Value NODI									
					Sample					<	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
10.40	Donnellifficarenthene	4 Fillyant Crass	0		Permit Reg.						Reg Mon DAILY MX	-	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4242	Benzo[k]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	U		Value NODI							1 19	,	
					Sample					<	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GR
10.17		4 500 . 0			Permit Reg.						Reg Mon DAILY MX	-	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GR
4247	Benzo[a]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	U		Value NODI							9-		
					Sample					=	0.1	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4000		4 500 . 0			Permit Req.						Reg Mon DAILY MX		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4320	Chrysene	1 - Effluent Gross	U		Value NODI							9-		
					Sample					<	0.1	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4400	Index of 4 0 0 addresses	4 Filliant Cross	0		Permit Req.						Reg Mon DAILY MX		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4403	Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	U		Value NODI						- 1	1 13	,,	
												"	21/22 2 1	
					Sample							28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4526	Benzo[a]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
					Value NODI									
					Sample							28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
4556	Dibenz[a,h]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
					Value NODI									
					Sample							28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
34696	Naphthalene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRA
.000		2	3		Value NODI									

**Submission Note** 

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

**Edit Check Errors** 

No errors.

Comments

Please see the March 2024 monthly sampling report attached to 01A-A - NORTH OUTFALL 01A TO WINTHROP BAY.

Attachments

P	_	m	14	

Permit #: MA0000787

Permittee: MASSPORT AUTHORITY - LOGAN

Major:

Permittee Address:

ONE HARBORSIDE DV., SUITE 200S

BOSTON, MA 02128-2909

Facility Location:

LOGAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

ONE HARBORSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 200S

BOSTON, MA 02128

Permitted Feature:

Report Dates & Status

03A

No

Discharge:

**03A-Q**QUARTERLY MONITORING OUTFALL 03A PORTER ST TO BOSTON INNER HARBOR

External Outfall

Monitoring Period: From 01/01/24 to 03/31/24

DMR Due Date:

04/15/24

Status:

Facility:

NetDMR Validated

Considerations for Form Completion

**Principal Executive Officer** 

First Name: Last Name: Title:

Telephone:

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI:

--

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	# Param. NOD	1		Quantity or Loa	ding			Quality or Concentration	1	# (	of Ex. Frequency of Analy	sis Sample Typ
Code	Name					Qualifier 1	Value 1 Qualifie	r 2 Value 2	Units Qualifier	1 Value 1	Qualifier 2 Value 2 Qualifie	r 3 Value 3	Units		
					Sample				=	0.125	=	0.125	19 - mg/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
00610	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req					Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY M	X 19 - mg/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NOD	ı									
					Sample						=	0.55	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
22456	Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons [PAHs]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req							Req Mon TOTAL	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	maon oroso			Value NOD	ı									
					Sample						<	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34230	Benzo[b]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req							Req Mon DAILY M		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34230	benzo[b]nuorantnene	1 - Elliueni Gioss	U		Value NOD									,	
					Sample						<	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34242	Benzo[k]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req							Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
J7Z7Z	Denzo[K]nuoranthene	1 - Lindent Gross	U		Value NOD										
					Sample						<	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34247	Benzo[a]pyrene 1	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req							Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
01211	Zenze[a]pyrene	1 Emdon Grood			Value NOD								1X 28 - ug/L 01/90 - Quarterly		
					Sample						<	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34320	Chrysene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req							Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NOD	ı									
					Sample						<	0.1	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34403	Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req							Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
01100	macho[1,2,5 ou]pyrene	1 Emdon Grood			Value NOD										
					Sample						<	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34526	Benzo[a]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req							Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NOD	ı									
					Sample						<	0.1	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34556	Dibenz[a,h]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req							Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NOD										
					Sample						<	0.1	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34696	Naphthalene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req							Req Mon DAILY M	X 28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
	,				Value NOD										

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

**Edit Check Errors** 

No errors.

Comments

Please see the March 2024 monthly sampling report attached to 01A-A - NORTH OUTFALL 01A TO WINTHROP BAY.

Attachments

Permit

Permit #: MA0000787

Permittee:

Discharge:

Title:

Major: No

Permittee Address:

MASSPORT AUTHORITY - LOGAN

ONE HARBORSIDE DV., SUITE 200S

BOSTON, MA 02128-2909

04A-Q QUARTERLY MONITORING OUTFALL 04A MAVERICK ST TO BOSTON INNER HARBOR Facility:

Status:

Telephone:

Facility Location:

LOGAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

BOSTON, MA 02128

**NetDMR Validated** 

ONE HARBORSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 200S

Report Dates & Status

Permitted Feature:

Monitoring Period: From 01/01/24 to 03/31/24

04A

External Outfall

**DMR Due Date:** 04/15/25

**Considerations for Form Completion** 

**Principal Executive Officer** 

First Name:

Last Name:

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI:

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season	# Param. NOD	)I	Qua	antity o	r Loading				Quality	y or Concentra	tion			# of Ex. Frequency of Analy	sis Sample Typ
Code	Name					Qualifier 1 Valu	ue 1 Qu	alifier 2 Valu	ue 2 Units (	Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier	2 Value 2 Qua	lifier 3	Value 3	Units		
					Sample				-		0.228		=	C	).228	19 - mg/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
00610	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req						Req Mon MO AV	/G		F	Req Mon DAILY MX	( 19 - mg/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NOD													
					Sample								=	C	).99	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
22456	Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons [PAHs]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req									F	Req Mon TOTAL	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
-2 100	r ciyinacida 74 dinada riyardaa bana [i 7416]	1 Emdon Grood			Value NOD													
					Sample								<	C	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
4230	Benzo[b]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req									F	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
74200	Denzo[b]nuorantnene	1 - Lindent Gloss			Value NOD													
					Sample								<	C	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34242	Benzo[k]fluoranthene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req									F	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
J4242	Delizo[k]ituoi alttilelle	1 - Lilidelit Gloss	U		Value NOD													
					Sample								<	C	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34247	Benzo[a]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req									F	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
77271	Delizo[a]pyrene	1 - Lindent Gloss			Value NOD													
					Sample								<	C	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34320	Chrysene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req									F	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
71020		1 Emdon Grood			Value NOD													
					Sample								<	C	).1	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34403	Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req									F	Req Mon DAILY MX		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
J-1-00	mueno[1,2,3-cu pyrene	1 Lindent Gross			Value NOD													
					Sample								<	C	0.05	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34526	Benzo[a]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req									F	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
01020	Denzo[a]ananaoene	1 Emdon Grood			Value NOD													
					Sample								<	C	).1	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34556	Dibenz[a,h]anthracene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req									F	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
0000	z.zonaja, njantinaoono	. Lindon Closs			Value NOD													
					Sample								=	C	).54	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
34696	Naphthalene	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req									F	Req Mon DAILY MX	28 - ug/L	01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
0-1000	Hapitalaio/16	Lindent Gloss	0		Value NOD													

**Submission Note** 

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

**Edit Check Errors** 

No errors.

Comments

Please see the March 2024 monthly sampling report attached to 01A-A - NORTH OUTFALL 01A TO WINTHROP BAY.

Attachments

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information. because efforts to protect the information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the NPDES eReporting Help Desk for further guidance. Please note that EPA may contact you after you submit this report for more information.

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. The public reporting and recordkeeping burden for this collection of information are estimated to average 2 hours per outfall. Send comments on the Agency's need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

Permit MAR053144 Permittee: MASSACHUSETTS PORT AUTHORITY Facility: PAUL W. CONLEY CONTAINER TERMINAL Permit #: Major: No **Permittee Address:** One Harborside Drive 700 SUMMER STREET **Facility Location:** East Boston, MA 02128 SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127 **Permitted Feature:** 001 Discharge: 001-Q1 External Outfall Water Transportation Facilities Report Dates & Status **DMR Due Date:** Status: **Monitoring Period:** From 01/01/24 to 03/31/24 05/31/24 **NetDMR Validated** Considerations for Form Completion Principal Executive Officer First Name: Title: Telephone: **Last Name:** No Data Indicator (NODI) Form NODI: **Monitoring Location Quantity or Loading** Season # Param, NODI **Quality or Concentration** # of Ex. Frequency of Analysis Sample Type Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Units Qualifier 1 Value 2 Qualifier 3 Units Code Value 3 Sample 4.8 01/90 - Quarterly GR - GRAB 28 - ug/L Permit Req. 4.8 MAXIMUM 01/90 - Quarterly GR - GRAB 28 - ug/L Copper, total recoverable 01119 1 - Effluent Gross Value NODI Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

**Edit Check Errors** 

No errors.

**Comments** 

**Attachments** 

Name Size Type 4303408.0 Conley\_Terminal\_DMR\_Q1\_2024.pdf pdf

Report Last Saved By

**MASSACHUSETTS PORT AUTHORITY** 

**PETERSONCR** User: Chandler Peterson Name: E-Mail: petersoncr@cdmsmith.com

2024-05-22 18:14 (Time Zone: -04:00) Date/Time:

Report Last Signed By

User: MSOULE01 Madeline Soule Name: E-Mail: msoule@massport.com

Date/Time: 2024-06-03 08:31 (Time Zone: -04:00) EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information because efforts to protect the information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the NPDES eReporting Help Desk for further guidance. Please note that EPA may contact you after you submit this report for more information.

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. The public reporting and recordkeeping burden for this collection of information are estimated to average 2 hours per outfall. Send comments on the Agency's need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

Major:

Permit #: MAR053144 Permittee: **Permittee Address:**  MASSACHUSETTS PORT AUTHORITY

Facility: **Facility Location:**  PAUL W. CONLEY CONTAINER TERMINAL

One Harborside Drive East Boston, MA 02128

700 SUMMER STREET SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127

**Permitted Feature:** 005 Discharge: External Outfall

005-Q1

Water Transportation Facilities

Report Dates & Status

**Monitoring Period:** From 01/01/24 to 03/31/24

No

**DMR Due Date:** 05/31/24 Status:

**NetDMR Validated** 

Considerations for Form Completion

## **Principal Executive Officer**

First Name:

Title:

Telephone:

**Last Name:** No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI:

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	Param. NODI			Quant	ity or Loading	9					Q	uality or Con	centration		# of Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Ty
Code	Name					Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Qualifier 3	Value 3	Units			
					Sample															
01094	Zinc, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.										<=	90.0 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
01001	Zino, total recoverable	1 Emaoni Grood			Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				
				Sample																
01104	Aluminum, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0	<u></u>	Permit Req.										<=	1100.0 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				
					Sample															
01119	Copper, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.										<=	4.8 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				

## **Submission Note**

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

**Edit Check Errors** 

No errors.

**Comments** 

Please see the Q1 2024 sampling report attached to 001-Q1 External Outfall.

**Attachments** 

No attachments.

Report Last Saved By

**MASSACHUSETTS PORT AUTHORITY** 

User: **PETERSONCR** Name: Chandler Peterson E-Mail: petersoncr@cdmsmith.com

Date/Time: 2024-05-22 17:52 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Report Last Signed By

User: MSOULE01 Madeline Soule Name: E-Mail: msoule@massport.com EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information because efforts to protect the information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the NPDES eReporting Help Desk for further guidance. Please note that EPA may contact you after you submit this report for more information.

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. The public reporting and recordkeeping burden for this collection of information are estimated to average 2 hours per outfall. Send comments on the Agency's need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

Major:

Permit #: MAR053144 Permittee: **Permittee Address:** 

Discharge:

**DMR Due Date:** 

MASSACHUSETTS PORT AUTHORITY

PAUL W. CONLEY CONTAINER TERMINAL

**Facility Location:** 

Facility:

700 SUMMER STREET

SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127

**Permitted Feature:** 

800 External Outfall

No

008-Q1

Water Transportation Facilities

One Harborside Drive

East Boston, MA 02128

Report Dates & Status

**Monitoring Period:** From 01/01/24 to 03/31/24 05/31/24

Status:

**NetDMR Validated** 

Considerations for Form Completion

## **Principal Executive Officer**

First Name:

Title:

Telephone:

**Last Name:** No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI:

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	Param. NODI			Quant	tity or Loading	9					Q	uality or Con	centration		# of Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Code	Name					Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Qualifier 3	Value 3	Units			
					Sample															
01094	Zinc, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.										<=	90.0 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
01001	zino, total recoverable	T Emacine Grood			Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				
					Sample															
01104	Aluminum, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.										<=	1100.0 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
	,				Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				
					Sample															
01119	Copper, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.										<=	4.8 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
30	Coppor, Islan Islandia	235 01000			Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				

## **Submission Note**

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

**Edit Check Errors** 

No errors.

**Comments** 

Please see the Q1 2024 sampling report attached to 001-Q1 External Outfall.

**Attachments** 

No attachments.

Report Last Saved By

**MASSACHUSETTS PORT AUTHORITY** 

User: **PETERSONCR** Name: Chandler Peterson E-Mail: petersoncr@cdmsmith.com

Date/Time: 2024-05-22 17:53 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Report Last Signed By

User: MSOULE01 Madeline Soule Name: E-Mail: msoule@massport.com EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information because efforts to protect the information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the <a href="https://www.npde.com/npack-need-to-the-number-or non-business email address)">non-business email address)</a>, confidential business information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. The public reporting and recordkeeping burden for this collection of information are estimated to average 2 hours per outfall. Send comments on the Agency's need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

Permit					
Permit #:	MAR053144	Permittee:	MASSACHUSETTS PORT AUTHORITY	Facility:	PAUL W. CONLEY CONTAINER TERMINAL
Major:	No	Permittee Address:	One Harborside Drive East Boston, MA 02128	Facility Location:	700 SUMMER STREET SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
Permitted Feature:	009 External Outfall	Discharge:	<b>009-Q1</b> Water Transportation Facilities		
Report Dates & Status					

05/31/24

Status:

**NetDMR Validated** 

Principal Executive Officer

First Name: Title: Telephone:

**DMR Due Date:** 

Last Name:

No Data Indicator (NODI)

**Monitoring Period:** 

Form NODI: --

**Considerations for Form Completion** 

1 Offill 14C																				
	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	Param. NODI			Quant	ity or Loading	l					Qual	lity or Con	centration		# of Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Code	Name					Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2 Q	Qualifier 3	Value 3	Units			
					Sample															
01094	Zinc, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.									<=		90.0 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
0.00.	Zino, total 1000 volubio	. Imasin Gress			Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				
					Sample															
01104	Aluminum, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.									<=		1100.0 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
01101	Trialiniani, total 1000 totalio	. Emacin Grood			Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				
					Sample															
01114	Lead, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.									<=		210.0 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
01111	25dd, total 1555 totals	. Emacin Grood			Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				
					Sample															
01119	Copper, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.									<=		4.8 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
01110	ooppor, total root to tubic	- Emacin Grood			Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				

**Submission Note** 

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

**Edit Check Errors** 

No errors.

Comments

Please see the Q1 2024 sampling report attached to 001-Q1 External Outfall.

**Attachments** 

No attachments.

Report Last Saved By

**MASSACHUSETTS PORT AUTHORITY** 

User: PETERSONCR

Name: Chandler Peterson

E-Mail: petersonc@cdmsmith.com

Date/Time: 2024-05-22 17:54 (Time Zone: -04:00)

From 01/01/24 to 03/31/24

Report Last Signed By

User: MSOULE01

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information because efforts to protect the information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the NPDES eReporting Help Desk for further guidance. Please note that EPA may contact you after you submit this report for more information.

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. The public reporting and recordkeeping burden for this collection of information are estimated to average 2 hours per outfall. Send comments on the Agency's need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

μ	ermit	
•	Cilini	

Major:

Permit #: MAR053144 Permittee: **Permittee Address:** 

Discharge:

**DMR Due Date:** 

MASSACHUSETTS PORT AUTHORITY

**Facility Location:** 

Facility:

PAUL W. CONLEY CONTAINER TERMINAL

One Harborside Drive East Boston, MA 02128

700 SUMMER STREET SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127

**Permitted Feature:** 011

External Outfall

No

011-Q1

Water Transportation Facilities

Report Dates & Status

**Monitoring Period:** From 01/01/24 to 03/31/24 05/31/24

Status:

**NetDMR Validated** 

Considerations for Form Completion

## **Principal Executive Officer**

First Name: **Last Name:** 

Title:

Telephone:

No Data Indicator (NODI)

	Parameter	Monitoring Location Season #	Season #	Param. NODI		Quantity or Loading					Quality or Concentration							# of Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Code	Name				Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Qualifier 3	Value 3	Units				
01094	Zinc, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Sample															
					Permit Req.										<=	90.0 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				
01104	Aluminum, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Sample															
					Permit Req.										<=	1100.0 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				
01114	Lead, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Sample															
					Permit Req.										<=	210.0 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				
01119	Copper, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Sample															
					Permit Req.										<=	4.8 MAXIMUM	28 - ug/L		01/90 - Quarterly	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI											A - General Permit Exemption				

## **Submission Note**

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

**Edit Check Errors** 

No errors.

Comments

Please see the Q1 2024 sampling report attached to 001-Q1 External Outfall.

**Attachments** 

No attachments.

Report Last Saved By

**MASSACHUSETTS PORT AUTHORITY** 

User: **PETERSONCR** Name: Chandler Peterson E-Mail: petersoncr@cdmsmith.com

2024-05-22 17:54 (Time Zone: -04:00) Date/Time:

Report Last Signed By

MSOULE01